DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 05, 2025

**2024-00386** RECEIVED: 12/10/24 FILED: 12/10/24 FINAL: 03/04/25 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

**CASE CODE**Declaratory Order

**UTILITIES:** 

Crittenden-Livingston County Water District

**INDEX OF EVENTS:** 

03/31/25 POST CASE: M Todd Osterloh Crittenden-Livingston County Water District Notice of Filing - Bid

**Documents** 

03/17/25 Order Entered: 1. Crittenden-Livingston District's February 24, 2025 petition for confidential treatment

is granted. 2. The designated material granted confidential treatment by this Order shall not be placed in the public record or made available for public inspection for six months or upon execution of a contract for the clearwell project or until further order of this Commission. 3. Use of the designated material granted confidential treatment by this Order in any Commission proceeding shall comply with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 13(9). 4. If the designated material granted confidential treatment by this

Order becomes publicly available or no longer qualifies for confidential treatment, Crittenden-Livingston District shall inform the Commission and file with the Commission an unredacted copy of the designated material. 5. If a nonparty to this proceeding requests to inspect the material granted confidential treatment by this Order and the period during which the material has been granted

confidential treatment has not expired, Crittenden-Livingston District shall have 30 days from receipt of written notice of the request to demonstrate that the material still falls within the exclusions from disclosure requirements established in KRS 61.878. If Crittenden-Livingston District is unable to make such demonstration, the requested material shall be made available for inspection. Otherwise, the

Commission shall deny the request for inspection.

03/04/25 Final Order Entered: 1. Crittenden-Livingston District's application for a declaratory is granted. 2.

Crittenden-Livingston District does not need to obtain a CPCN, pursuant to KRS 278.020(1)(a), for the proposed 300,000-gallon clear well as it is an ordinary extension in the usual course of business. 3. Crittenden-Livingston District shall file notice of completion of the 300,000- gallon clearwell within 30 days of its completion. 4. Any documents filed pursuant to ordering paragraph 3 herein shall reference this case number and shall be retained in the post-case correspondence file for this proceeding. 5. This

case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

02/24/25 Todd Osterloh Crittenden-Livingston County Water District Supplemental Response to DR 1-4
01/15/25 M Todd Osterloh North Manchester Water Association Response to First Request for Information
01/06/25 COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO CRITTENDEN-LIVINGSTON

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

12/10/24 M Todd Osterloh Crittenden-Livingston County Water District Application

12/09/24 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

12/09/24 Crittenden-Livingston County Water District Notice of Intent to File an Application for Declaratory Order

or, in the Alternative, for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Using Electronic Filing

Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1